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Master Plan Adoption



2



MOBILITY PLAN



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14

EXAMPLE CROSS SECTION



WATER / WASTEWATER 
MASTER PLAN



1. Existing and buildout water needs evaluated

2. Fire flow evaluation

3. Growth related improvements

4. Improved operation of overall water system

5. Evaluate storage needs

6. Basis for identifying projects to include in the    
  Capital Improvement Plan 

METHODOLOGY - WATER 
SYSTEM
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1. Collect flow monitoring data to be used for    
    flow projections

2. Evaluate the existing capacity of sewer lines

3. Identify growth-related needs, existing and    
    future capacity restrictions

4. Time improvements based on expected          
   development/growth

METHODOLOGY - SEWER 
SYSTEM

17



18

Water service area is NOT the same as sewer 
service area - multiple water providers serve 

the city limits and extra-territorial jurisdiction 
(ETJ)

Land use assumptions are used to 
estimate population projections 



The master plan is an integral tool that 
identifies projects needed to support the 
existing and future needs due to growth 
and development.

The masterplan is the basis for the City's 
capital improvement program   
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CIP Projects identified based on 
masterplan recommendations



1. Capital Improvement Program          
 (CIP) identified

2. Estimated construction cost used    
 for fiscal planning

3. Annual re-evaluation and 
adjustments based on development 
trends and maintenance needs

Capital Improvement Planning
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OPTIONS

Approve a minute order 
adopting the Mobility Plan and 
Water and Wastewater Master 

Plan as presented

Deny a minute order adopting 
the Mobility Plan  and Water 
and Wastewater Master Plan

Approve a minute order 
adopting the Mobility Plan and 
Water and Wastewater Master 

Plan with changes
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RECOMMENDED


